

## **Misc.Execution 87(iv)2023**

**Date : 17-01-2024** To day is fixed for payment. The petitioner is present by filing hazira. The Opposite party files a petition praying for payment of Rs. 5000/- to the petitioner and time for rest payment.

Perused, considered, the prayer is allowed.  
The petitioner receives Rs. 5000/- from the opposite party in the open court by endorsement and money receipt.

Fix 17-02-2024 for payment of Rs.16,000/- i.d. necessary order.